09100 O
Department of
L_  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles * 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 25, 1996

Mr. G. B. Fyke

President

Jerry’s Cleaners, Inc.

842 6th Avenue South -
Naples, Florida 34102

Dear Mr. Fyke:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 21, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional qguestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
Jerry's Cleaners Inc.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Jerry's Cleaners Inc.

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLD 982 106 327

4. Facility Location: ©42 bth., Ave. 5.

Street Address:
City: Naples, F1. County: Collier Zip Code: 34102

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title 6f Responsible Official:
G.B. Fyke, Pres,

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: J €rry's Cleaners Inc.

Street Address: 842 6th Ave. S, ‘
Clty Naplesi Fl' County: COlller ) leCode 34102

8. Responsibie Official Telephone Number: .
Telephone: (947 262 - 6121 Fax: (047 262 - 1971

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Harry (Bud) Shimer, Ngr.

10. Facility Contact Address:
842 6th Ave. §,.
Street Address:
City: Naples, F1. County: (Collier Zip Code: 34102

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: '
Telephone:  (941) 262 - 6121 Fax: (941 262. - 1971

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Aﬁﬁ 91 1996
Effective: 6-25-96
Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date

Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit . :
(1) w/ ref. condenser /120 3o G 20 X0 G2

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are réquired, but not yet installed | ' ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

117 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

[X]
L]

Existing small area source | | New small area source

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired

All steam and hot water generating uriits exempt [ XX] Less than 2% sulfur
No such units on-site | )

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information ‘
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



ik

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s) '
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ |  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X1 No air permits curréntly exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

AL I Pres £ 28-96

' Signature 4 Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) " Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER e P,
- AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM. - %75~ ")
N ...v'.._‘ Lo e e e - _'._.. - -'...,....., .- e mtwmm mh e e 4w - \S\ % )
7 77 Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit oofo:’fo,/.
.- e e e e T D T e e e e o \9..,‘0&.

— e

. Prlor to ﬁzllin“g out this form, pleasé i'_e_a:d the i_nstfuétions pr_oxi'idé_d‘ at the ej,fnd-'s;l: t_h,e‘,foi'r?n."“‘S‘e'nd‘ |
- .- completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

" Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

TERrYS O lEavErs ITale. .
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
TEr s ClEANELS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:
FLD 992/0¢6 387
4. Facility Location:g 41 é A VE. o -

Street Address:

City: /‘V’A PLE.S County: Ca///ﬁle_ Zip Code: 3 %/ o2

pws

lity Identifi

Responsible Official -~ ~ St
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name: Jfpag g ShimER 0 T VPR E

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: —
- Organization’Fim: T /= ncyls ClEAVERS FPE.
Street Address: "¢ g7 (0 A V. SO -

City: /l//’ /LEJ County:GD/ //"E,lr Zip Code: js//gk
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: ’
Telephone: ( 9%/),7\6,(- é /,12__ Fax: ( ?(][/) 262 ‘/97/ 6

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): .-

Haray ShimeEs PeanT NAASER

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 39/1— é /fo ~§) .
o) PLES el (iEa  Tece T H/O N

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (Qctf/ )a%/' é./j_/ Fax:. (?9[/ )%f '/9\7/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - 14
Effective: 2/24/99




Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY D
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? P / |

For each dry-to-dry.machine on-site, please provide the following information:. ... .

Date Initially Purchased . - "' Status * °  Control Device Required* - Date:Control Device Instalied
From Manufacturer -~ - ° (circle one) - (circle one) (if-already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME")

é L1~ / ??7\ Existinone required S Am E

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: - RC =refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? |

‘ vHow many dryers/reclarmers do you have on-site? ’ |

If the transfer machme was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9 1991;’it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the mantfacturer between Decermiber 9,-1991 did September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under thrs general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide thé following information: =+ - = -

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control De\)ice Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethy{ene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

y 7
[ ¥4+ S ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Didnot keep records: [ e
' New store: [____] New machine'[___ ]
Unopened store [____] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facnhty s source classification based on the definitions found in sectlon (3) of Part II" B
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) R & it

Small Area Source o [g] ettt e, e P T f::-:i:‘:f;.',;t;;.-'i‘. T

(ry to-dry machlnes only on- t©)
e —Transﬁ only on-snte N -+ (used-less than 200 gallons of perc per’ year)

* (used less thaii*140 gallons ‘of perc per year)

PR R ‘_B,o,th ,,r_nach,lne types on-site B ¢ - (used less than l40‘gal‘lons of perc per year) - '
" Large Area Source [ |
.Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site * (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is requlred on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part IT of this notlﬂcatlon fonn’
(Indicate with an"X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines-at small ared source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ >_(_, ] Refrigerated condenser | |
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source

Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser 1
Refrigerated condenser | | o

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
-*Rule:62-213.300, F.A.C..  Verify, that.all steam andhot water generating units on-site, meet the following .-
exemptlon criteria or that no such units exnst on-site (see attached ' memo. for the crlterla)

;!-;g “Nf A EL Ly R R Yo D e
All steam and hot water generatmg umts exempt | OR U S S
-No such units-on-site -~ -~ - L |:é] R T

How many boilers do you have on-site? { l ]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower-(HP) rating: [ 3O1[___] |

What type of fuel do you use? [ ] propane [ natural gas

] No. 2 fuel oil [ | No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil i ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information '
) Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirement’s of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

FEEEE

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan. - .

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99
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,@%x{ﬁender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
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< Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

/ﬁ\‘ S‘ Z ) % I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
- , this notification form; the permit number(s) are

|  No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
' form. ' '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this noiification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Hugeyg Shimeg T

Print name of fesponsible official

\S\}g\ﬁ&\&; _04-(2= Aol

?
sa2.n0g 2l1aoW
QuIIOHUOW ny 0 neaing

\00% ¥ b N
EFNEREL
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Department of
‘Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building :
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs

Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
June 26, 2001

Mr. Harry Shimer
Jerry’s Cleaners

842 Sixth Avenue South
Naples, Florida 34102

Dear Mr. Shimert:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 4.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Jerry’s Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0210060). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and 1 apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 840/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman '
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure

cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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] Complete |tems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

{ or on the front if space permits.
] 1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0210060001 AG
‘GBFYKE | :

JERRY'S CLEANERS INC

\842 6TH AVENUE S

{OMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

ol
C. Signature,

O Agent
O Addressee

deli W ess different from item 1’7 O Yes
If Y r delivery address below: [0 No

3. Sgprvice Type
'\\N APLES FL 34102 /&Ler‘tified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
- i ivery?
SO0 002,6 /7L { 28 /T :\7 49 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
. ST T T
HINHE IR
] PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

L

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage

‘ Recipient’s Nan G B FYKE

Street, Apt. No.;

7000 OLOD OD2k 428 7249

PS Form 3800, February 2600™

oo, JERRY'S CLEANERS INC
842 6TH AVENUE S

AIRS ID # 0210060001AG

See Reverse for lnstructlons
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Broward County Commission

B. C. Dept. of Planning and Environmental Protection o0

Air Quality Division 28

BROWARD COUNTY 218 SW 1 Avenuc =3
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 25
& &8

ADDRESS CORRECTIO!

Ms. Sandy Bowman

Mobile Source

Air Resources Section, BAMMS

2600 Blair Stone Road M5 SS10O -
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

\.:k\"'\\\.\‘.ﬁ{" .‘-:}:";:.}:'.:::'.:“.::::“?:'}‘ ‘lll\lllllllll‘l‘lllllllllllllll“l‘llll_l\lllI\l|‘II‘IlIIlIlIIl







f(’l(z

® Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building ' : |
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
Pt [ Iz IV B
June 14, 2001 5 6 E vk
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Mr. Harry Shimer
Jerry’s Cleaners
842 Sixth Avenue South B
Naples. Florida 34102 DEPARTMENT QF DPEZ
AIR QUALITY DIVISION

Dear Mr. Shimer:
Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 14,

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Jerry’s Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
t=

Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0210060-002). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be

corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the chanoe resign the form on the back and date. = A
. f ond
o ;_u‘ - m
Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to: zc & O
o go =
General Permits Section s P M
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 ©® % Ul =
Department of Environmental Protection 59 M <
. o3 <
2600 Blair Stone Road e F -
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 3
" O

If you no'longer wish to operate as a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit
then your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to

be processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of

the form
If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler

Sincerely,
éﬁ/ﬁc’%ﬁw
Sandra Bowman

Bureau of Air Monitoring .
.. And Mobile Sources

at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

SB/ |
Enclosure ' , ‘
cc: Jarrett Mack, Broward County o ‘

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



‘l AI;S ID#: 0”?/”060 _ | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT Kék/

’ | ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: _J /= /aniS‘ Cleaders Zace . DATE: /R./7-F7

|FACILITY LOCATION: T4 6 DAVE. So. //A/’Léls/ £l 3H£/02-8 706

Annual Reporting Period: T4/ 1997 10 _ ' _TA4 1978 |

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliarce with DEP Rule .
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Codz (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. --RIYES ~ - LINO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: -

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

|
|
|
! Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: -

‘ ‘ Method used to demonstrate compliance: -

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: °

Exact period of non-compliance: from _ ' to__ RE C E ' V E D
Action(s) taken to achieve -compliance;' -i fBFC 2 2 1997 .

Method used to demonstrate compliance; Bureau af Air Mesiten:
T VIUTIIOTINE

& Mobile Sources

As the responsxble official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipls, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (. 8. FUKE.  Pees bl ,9 /A \%, /72‘/7~ ?7

Name (Please Print) Signaturé Y Date

. *This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

Page Z of.[ .




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS
JERRY'S CLEANERS INC ID#0210060

G B FYKE

842 6TH AVENUE S
NAPLES FL 34102

Do N_OI_ Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ /~/ 1997 TO /2-3/ w77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. KYES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from towg—

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

JAN 2 1 1398

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry fuacilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (-, 5 Ml(é Fress. /9 /5 M-&, e .

Name (Please Print) Signature” Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS v

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY m]
RE-INSPECTION 0
Prrr gy :
3 o e
AIRSID#: _O2/0crpr  DATE: $%-20-99  TIMEIN: _ #3555  TIME OUT: __s2: 75
FACILITY NAME: Jerry's  Cleamers e .
FACILITY LOCATION: BY2 T Pz Sy
HUronip s /’/L. 33 ‘L‘C:." ?

1 a j '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : T rr y o sge PHONE: QLY 2¢2-6/R/
CONTACT NAME: ,7/.;2/,"7' (500> Sthrers PHONE: 'y e

| PART I: NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate box) _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit ' a
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) - O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A : : .
1. Existing small arca sourcc 0 2. New small area source ®
dry-io-dry only, X < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 gal/yr {
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3.  Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source d
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galivt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification E!(’ le OCan not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropniate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
] facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 4,1 gallons.

—

l1ofs Reviscd 8/11/97



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes) ‘
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? h ay OGN (S/N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON QQ/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? d‘{ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay S{N DN/AK
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufaclurer’s specifications? ay ON IJN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser,
(complecte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
c¢ondenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? E{Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? E/Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the d

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A
4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of'ihe outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? E(Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the &{

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON MN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after @/

Y ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?
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B. Iias the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca sourcc also: LA

1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? e ay OGN

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON anN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? gy anN OnNa
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN OnN/a

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Qy aN aw/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam {from no other inlet? ay anN ana

5. Equipped transfcr machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Ay aN aNA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? . Oy ON ON/A

WPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs) :
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E]é’ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Bé OnN
3. Maintained leak deicsilon inspzction and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; dy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? ay an afva
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading insiruments) ay anN Bl<’/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON @A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? oy ox 7
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay.oNn @A
Problem corrected? Qy anN Glva
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Oy aN WA
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? @ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Q¥ anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, ﬁtu'iigs, )
couplings, and valves &y ON ON/A Muck cookers @Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating E(Y ON ON/A Stills E!’i/f N anN/a
- Filter gaskets and seating ~d@y ON ON/A - Exhaust dampers gy ON ON/A
Pumps B‘x’ ON ON/A Diverter valves El’é’ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers QY ON Ona Cartridge filter housings oY aN ONA
//
Water separators Oy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior éurfaces) ngs
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) nd
Odor (noticeable perc odor) A o/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tube_s) : a
Halogen leak detector 0
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use v
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

t)
A/gy'/wfi

* L]
ZiEJ;(/ 5

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

- J -~
e e _/‘_‘ .

S .

;. s 4
/ /A//C:f PPN i

/ 3
R = oo

Insp;}(or’s Signature
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST @ @ [,@

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL of COMPLAINT/DIéCOVERY Q
| REINSPECTION . O .
AIRS ID# _mpr/ooe e DATE: %:30 TIMEIN: _ 10:~¢ TIMEOUT: _ji:+ 3%
FACILITY NAME: Jercy's _ Cteawep | |
FACILITY LOCATION: B CTH s ST
RPLeS  Fe 3Y/02

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __Jerry Fyxe PHONE: %26 2 ~ €427
CONTACT NAME: Bod  Sitimer PHONE: __ G4/ - a52-6:2/

[PART 1: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit A

D

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) '
Al : :

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr «
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification oY

If no, please check the appropriatc classification:

facility was __ 9o gallons,

aN -

0O facility qualified for a general permit as number
0O {acility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

0 No notification form

' .0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small arca sourcc a 2. New small arca source o
diy-to-dry cnly, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr - transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, X < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source 0 4. Now large arca source 0

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galyt
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

{dCan not determine

above

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

—

lof5s

Revised 8/11/97



-

”'PART YT GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the ré‘s‘ﬁonsib]c official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage? '
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON
ay ON
dy an

&y on

ay on

N
oA

ON/A

dN/ A

[PART XV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

)

In Part JI-A: -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arce rcqui.rcd. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A bclo‘.‘.)

installed prior 1o Seplembqr 22, ]993

- (complete A and B bclO“)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing 1argc area sources:
{check appropnatg boxes)

Ir class:rcahon 2 has bccn checked, 1hc machine should be equipped w:th a rcfngcratcd condenser,

I classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bclo“) Carbon adsorber must have been

Xf classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqunppcd mth a refrigerated condenser

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriale vent controls? dy oN
2. Equipped dry—to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? “dy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condcnscr with a diverter valve so alrﬂo“ will be directed away from thc
condenscr upon opcning the door? dY OnN ON/A
4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet e\hausl slream ofa rcfngcratcd .
condcnscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? dy oN ": ""\',‘ )
ecirle
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if thc exhaust lemperamrc of the e
condenscr exceeded 45°F? Oy OGN EfN/A
6. Conducted all temperature nvxonitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 2y ON
20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:
1. Mecasured and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a wecekly basis? ) Oy aN
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .
inlct and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature diffierential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay anN GnN/A
3. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ' ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamclers upstream from any bend, contraclion, . »
or c.\pansion; and downstrcam {rom no other inlet? Oy ON OwWA
5. Equipped transfcr machmcs (dx) ers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? Oy ON Owa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) af all times? Oy ON aNa
* [PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriatc boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for péfc purchased? _ By ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Yy ON
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaircd w/in 24 hrs? or; Y ON ON/A
b. documecntation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and Jeak rcpaxrcd \\/m 2 days ' _
and parts instatled w/in 5 days of reccipt?” Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicoble direct reading instruments) Oy ON IN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON GN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?, d}' a~N
7. Maintaincd deviation rcports? Qy On:#&N/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON &VA -
8. Mainlaincd compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON #@N/A

3o0f5
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[PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

ﬂﬁ‘/n/c{, Zf’;y /Ij

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Lo Tow,

In.?z;j(étor's Signaturc -

40f5

inspection? oy o
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? Y anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, _
couplings, and valves By ON ON/A Muck cookers oYy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating By ON OnN/A Stills MY ON ON/A
- Filter gaskets and seating @Yy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers &y aON ON/A
Pumps RY ON ON/A Diverter valves BY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers MY ON ON/A ‘Cartridge filter housings WY ON QON/A
Water separators. Gy ON QN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) T} '
Physical deteclion (airflow felt through gaskets) A
_ Odor (noticeable pere odor) o
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) oo
Halogen leak detector Qa
If usmg dircet-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: QN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrahons in arange of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cachuse’ ' _
(PID/FID only)? Oy aN
c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious sicrns of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
~d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
<. Verified for accuracy by usc of duphcatc samples (calonmemc only)? Oy anN
E-30~c0

Date of Inspection

" Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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